
University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary

Spring 2024
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes

Institution
Spring 2024 
Credit Hours

Spring 2023 
Credit Hours

Number of 
Credit Hours

Percent 
Change Lower Upper Grad/Prof

Augusta University 166,896 157,264 9,632 6.1% 38,625 28,345 99,926

Georgia Institute of Technology 445,541 412,370.5 33,170.5 8.0% 122,791 120,050 202,700

Georgia State University 515,140.5 516,849 -1,708.5 -0.3% 301,564 142,120.5 71,456

University of Georgia 540,327.7 519,177.8 21,149.9 4.1% 199,003 216,953 124,371.7

Research Universities     1,667,905.2 1,605,661.3 62,243.9 3.9% 661,983 507,468.5 498,453.7

Georgia Southern University 276,746 268,796 7,950 3.0% 156,685 94,964 25,097

Kennesaw State University 489,637 458,951 30,686 6.7% 276,771 183,653 29,213

University of West Georgia 114,937 111,932 3,005 2.7% 51,529 37,940 25,468

Valdosta State University 89,192 92,395 -3,203 -3.5% 37,344 33,511 18,337

Comprehensive Universities 970,512 932,074 38,438 4.1% 522,329 350,068 98,115

Albany State University 62,863 61,485 1,378 2.2% 45,877 13,545 3,441

Clayton State University 51,985 51,924 61 0.1% 30,784 18,177 3,024

Columbus State University 69,993 72,235 -2,242 -3.1% 37,544 23,528 8,921

Fort Valley State University 31,026 28,223 2,803 9.9% 20,325 9,398 1,303

Georgia College & State University 80,651 73,452 7,199 9.8% 45,244 27,392 8,015

Georgia Southwestern State University 31,431 27,879 3,552 12.7% 16,050 10,967 4,414

Middle Georgia State University 65,642 63,725 1,917 3.0% 42,480 19,763 3,399

Savannah State University 33,457 31,955 1,502 4.7% 20,764 10,977 1,716

University of North Georgia 181,028 177,593 3,435 1.9% 117,724 57,129 6,175

State Universities        608,076 588,471 19,605 3.3% 376,792 190,876 40,408

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 37,467 36,362 1,105 3.0% 28,079 9,388 0

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 10,701 10,275 426 4.1% 9,319 1,382 0

College of Coastal Georgia 28,417 29,674 -1,257 -4.2% 20,162 8,255 0

Dalton State College 46,735 43,221 3,514 8.1% 34,701 12,034 0

East Georgia State College 14,870 15,621 -751 -4.8% 14,801 69 0

Georgia Gwinnett College 124,832 120,681 4,151 3.4% 91,172 33,660 0

Georgia Highlands College 32,597 33,838 -1,241 -3.7% 30,383 2,214 0

Gordon State College 28,590 28,657 -67 -0.2% 22,963 5,627 0

South Georgia State College 16,991 17,570 -579 -3.3% 14,866 2,125 0

State Colleges            341,200 335,899 5,301 1.6% 266,446 74,754 0

University System Totals 3,587,693.2 3,462,105.3 125,587.9 3.6% 1,827,550 1,123,166.5 636,976.7
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